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on the Table of the Sabha cm
21-11-1977 in reply to Unstarred
Question No. 1119. The Government of Tripura in their communication has raised points regarding financial assistance for improvement of economic condition of migrants by undertaking schemes for weavers and sericulture; establishment of small scale industries; continued assistance for the P. L. Home; rehabilitation assistance to camped out families etc. As the proposal involves extending assistance to families who have already deserted, this question is undei examination.

(e) and (f) The resettlement schemes/programmes for the migrants from former East Pakistan are invariably formulated in consultation with the State Governments concerned.
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National Seeds Corporation

2566 SHRI H 1. P SINHA- Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE &
IRRIGATION be pleased to state.

(a) the total number of officers and employees in National Seeds Corporation of the Ministry and the number of Hanjans and Adivasis out of them and the percentage of Hanjans and Adivasi employees to the total number of officers and employees there, and

(b) the number of officers and employees promoted in the said Seeds Corporation and the percentage of Harijan and Adivasi employees promoted out of them?

(* ) 'dfez' THE MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE $*rrft wnr % wctt and irrigation (shri surjit fanr "T n m smm? q̂ nrr” q?r fa:*jPF singh barnala ):
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fa) (i) Total number of officers and employee* as on 51-13-77 • * « 1146

fit) No. ofHarijans/Adivasii (SC/ST ). . . . . . .  143

(Hi) Percentage of Hariiani,Adivasis to the tot*l number of off cert and employee?................................................................................................ la* 40%

(fcrt (1) No. of officers and employees promoted from the date of establishment of the Corporation to the end of December, 1977 . . . .  617

(«1) No. of Harijans/Adivasis promoted out of (i) above . , » 5a

(iit) Percentage o( Harijans'Adivasis promoted .......................................8*4%

Double Cropping Plan for Self Sufficiency in Oilseeds and FoodgTains

2567. SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR DHA-
RA: Will the Minister of AGRICUL-TURE AND IRRIGATON be leased to state:

(a) what is the detailed Plan Programme of Government regarding
Snail Irrigation and very Small Irriga. tjon Scheme for cultivable lands;

(b) is Government aware of the fact that irrigation is the most major factor for cropping;

(c> has the Government any Plan Programme for double cropping and multi-cropping for full utilisation of about 30 crores of acres of cultivable lands throughout the year; and

(d) has oar government any desire for agricultural revolution within a short span of time to make the country fully self-sufficient in respect of food and oil-seeds?

THE MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE
AND IRRIGATION (SHRI SURJ1T
SINGH BARNALA): (a) It is, proposed to create an additional irrigation potential, of 9 million ha from minor irrigation schemes (which would include small irrigation as well as very small irrigation schemes) dur ing the next Plan. i.e. 1978-7.9 to 198?-
84.

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) The net sown area during 1973-
74 was 142.76 million ho and the gross cropped area was 169.10 million ha.
The gross cropped area is expected to increase to 200 million ha. in 2000
AD, mamly on account of increase in area under multiple cropping as a result of irrigation and other measures.

(d) Maximum emphasis is being laid on undertaking measures to make the country fully self-sufficient m respect of food and oilseeds in a short span of time.

Rental of the Government Owned
Houses

2569. SHRI VASANT SATHE; Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUS­
ING AND SUPPLY AND REHABI­
LITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have decided to revise upward the standard rent for houses owned by them in the capital,

(h) if so. details of the proposal under consideration and the extent to which the standard rent is likely to be increased for various types of Quarters/Bungalows,

(c) whether Government are considering rationalisation of rent charged for the furniture provided in the Government Quarters/Bungalows; and

(d) if '•o, details thereof?
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